

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7382

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

19 April 2022

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Ensuring MHRA Compliance

*You asked:*

*1. Please state what software/ systems the Trust utilises for managing medical equipment/ devices in order to be compliant with MHRA Guidance (see URL below) from the list below. If not listed, please specify:*

*a. EMAT*

*b. F2*

*c. RAM*

*d. e-Quip*

*e. Other - please specify*

*2. Please state the name and contact for the person responsible for ensuring compliance with the MHRA guidance quoted above.*

Trust response:

1.c. Transitioning to RAMS 5000 from Shires Frontline.

2. Michael Chalklin, Head of Clinical Engineering.